You

_ What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1693 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th April 2016

Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® | ukip | other | con | Lab | P | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands I} o [ Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

1693 | 374]1403] 100 | 207 | 132 | 477 1396] 102 | 163 [ 819 | 874 | 196 | 725 | 416 |356] 965 | 728 203 562 364 408 156

% % % % % % % % % % % % %N N %N %N N N %N % % % %

Some people describe political parties as being
close to particular groups in society. Thinking about
the Conservative party, we'd like you to say how
close they are to the following groups in society?

Immigrants
Veryclose 4 |2 4 0o 14 2|3 3 1 14] 4 4 2 3 5 6|3 5 3 5 5 3 6
Fairlyclose 12 [12 7 9 26 7 |14 9 6 21|13 11 | 8 10 14 14| 9 16 7 13 14 12 7
TOTALCLOSE 16 14 11 9 40 9 17 12 7 3 17 15 10 13 19 20 12 21 10 18 19 15 13
Notveryclose 28 |45 23 33 25 24|38 23 30 27|29 26 |24 24 32 31| 30 25| 29 28 29 26 25
Notcloseatal 34 [21 56 49 20 56 [ 21 56 46 25|37 32 | 32 34 36 34| 41 26 | 39 32 30 35 47
TOTALNOTCLOSE 62 66 79 8 45 80 59 79 76 52 66 58 56 58 68 65 71 51 68 60 59 61 72
Don'tknow 22 |20 10 9 15 10 | 24 10 17 13|17 27 |33 29 12 16| 18 29| 23 22 22 25 15
Benefit claimants
Veryclose 2 |1 o 2 4 1|2 1 o 3|2 1 2 2 1 2] 1 2 1 1 3 1 2
Fairly close 5 11 2 6 6 3 9 2 1 5 4 6 3 5 5 6 4 6 8 6 4 4 1
TOTALCLOSE 7 12 2 8 10 4 11 3 1 8 6 7 5 7 6 8 5 8 9 7 7 5 3
Notveryclose 18 |35 8 20 20 10|31 10 18 17|18 18 |19 15 18 22| 20 15| 16 19 17 17 18
Notcloseatal 57 [39 82 66 56 77 |41 79 71 64 |61 54 |47 54 67 60| 61 53| 58 54 59 57 70
TOTALNOTCLOSE 75 74 90 8 76 87 72 8 89 81 79 72 66 69 8 8 81 68 74 73 76 74 88
Don'tknow 18 |13 7 5 14 9 |17 7 10 12|15 22 |29 24 9o 11| 14 24| 17 20 16 21 10
The working class
Veryclose 1 |2 1 o 3 1|1 1 1 3]1 1 3 2 1 1] 1 1 1 2 2 1 0
Fairly close 7 22 1 9 5 5 17 1 5 3 7 8 6 6 8 10 8 6 10 8 7 6 6
TOTALCLOSE 8 24 2 9 8 6 18 2 6 6 8 9 9 8 9 11 9 7 11 10 9 7 6
Notveryclose 25 |46 13 31 26 11 |40 14 31 26|25 24 |22 22 28 29| 27 22| 24 29 25 23 16
Notcloseatal 49 |16 78 56 55 74 | 25 77 53 53 |53 45 |40 46 56 50| 51 46 | 50 43 49 50 67
TOTALNOTCLOSE 74 62 91 87 8. 8 65 91 84 8 78 69 62 68 84 79 78 68 74 72 74 73 83
Domtknow 17 |13 7 3 12 9 |17 7 9 11|14 21 |28 24 7 10| 13 24| 15 18 17 20 11
The trade unions
Veryclose 2 |1 1 1 4 2|2 1 1 2|2 1 2 1 1 2] 1 2 1 2 1 1 3
Fairly close 4 4 2 5 6 6 4 3 2 3 4 4 7 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 5
TOTALCLOSE 6 5 3 6 10 8 6 4 3 5 6 5 9 5 4 5 4 6 5 6 5 3 8
Notveryclose 19 |32 11 24 19 15|28 11 22 15|16 22 |21 17 20 20| 19 19| 15 22 21 17 15
Notcloseatal 56 [48 77 61 58 65 |49 76 66 66|63 49 | 34 50 69 63| 61 49 [ 59 52 53 58 62
TOTALNOTCLOSE 75 80 8 8 77 8 77 87 83 8 79 71 55 67 89 83 8 68 74 74 74 75 77
Dontknow 20 |15 9 9 14 11|18 9 9 14|16 24 |3 27 8 11| 15 27| 21 20 20 22 14
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Sample Size: 1693 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th April 2016

Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ° | ukip | other | con | Lab | 1 [ uKiP | Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands [}y | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1693 | 374[403] 100 207 | 132 [ 477 [396] 102 | 163 [ 819 874 | 196 | 725 | 416 [356] 965 | 728 | 203 | 562 364 408 | 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The middle class
Veryclose 14 |17 16 9 14 15|15 15 17 13|14 14 | 17 13 14 13| 15 13 13 15 14 12 16
Fairlyclose 47 | 62 47 66 46 48 | 58 47 55 45|47 47 | 35 44 54 53| 51 42 52 48 45 46 47
TOTALCLOSE 61 79 63 75 60 63 73 62 72 58 61 61 52 57 68 66 66 55 65 63 59 58 63
Notveryclose 16 | 8 22 13 21 24|10 22 12 21|18 14 |15 13 18 20| 16 16 11 15 18 16 22
Notcloseatal 6 |1 7 8 8 7|3 8 7 9|7 5 5 6 6 5| 6 6 8 5 7 5 4
TOTALNOTCLOSE 22 9 29 21 29 31 13 30 19 30 25 19 20 19 24 25 22 22 19 20 25 21 26
Dontknow 17 |12 9 3 11 6 |15 8 10 12|14 20 |29 24 8 9| 12 23 16 17 16 21 11
Women
Veryclose 2 |5 0o 4 2 2|4 1 1 1|2 2 2 2 2 2| 2 2 4 2 2 1 2
Fairlyclose 22 |53 7 23 19 9 |43 8 21 25|23 20 |18 17 24 29| 24 19 22 25 21 19 17
TOTALCLOSE 24 58 7 27 21 11 47 9 22 26 25 22 20 19 26 31 26 21 26 27 23 20 19
Notveryclose 36 |23 51 53 45 44|25 50 53 39|37 36 |30 33 44 37| 38 34| 35 34 36 38 42
Notcloseatal 15 | 3 26 13 11 28| 6 25 12 16|15 16 | 12 16 16 16| 15 15 17 13 18 14 19
TOTALNOTCLOSE 51 26 77 66 5 72 31 75 65 55 52 52 42 49 60 53 53 49 52 47 54 52 61
Dontknow 25 |17 16 7 23 17 |22 15 14 18|23 27 | 38 31 14 16| 20 30| 22 26 23 28 20
People with families
Veryclose 2 |4 1 o 2 2|4 1 1 2|2 3 3 2 3 2| 3 2 3 3 2 1 1
Fairlyclose 23 |51 12 31 21 16 | 40 12 30 21|27 20 |27 20 28 24| 28 17 29 26 21 21 16
TOTALCLOSE 25 55 13 31 23 18 44 13 31 23 29 23 30 22 31 26 31 19 32 29 23 22 17
Notveryclose 35 |27 48 50 40 36|30 45 44 42|36 35 |25 33 40 40| 36 34| 33 34 37 35 40
Notcloseatal 19 | 4 29 13 24 32| 7 30 15 23|20 18 |12 19 20 20| 17 21 14 16 21 20 28
TOTALNOTCLOSE 54 31 77 63 64 68 37 75 59 65 56 53 37 52 60 60 53 55 47 50 58 55 68
Dontknow 20 |15 10 6 13 14 |19 11 11 12|16 24 |33 26 10 13| 16 25| 21 20 19 23 14
Homeowners
Veryclose 9 | 2 10 12 9 9 | 1 8 13 7 | 10 9 | 10 9 10 8 | 17 | 11 10 10 6 10
Fairlyclose 40 |58 39 59 35 35|53 40 52 39|42 38 |39 35 46 45| 46 33| 45 42 37 38 38
TOTALCLOSE 49 70 49 71 44 44 64 48 65 46 52 47 49 44 56 53 57 40 56 52 47 44 48
Not very close 22 | 14 29 19 32 29 | 13 29 18 33 | 24 21 | 10 21 27 26| 20 25 | 17 19 26 24 27
Not close atall 8 1 10 4 10 13 4 10 7 8 8 8 9 8 7 7 7 8 5 8 7 8 11
TOTALNOTCLOSE 30 15 39 23 42 42 17 39 25 41 32 29 19 29 34 33 27 33 22 27 33 32 38
Dontknow 21 |15 13 6 14 13|19 12 10 13|17 25 |32 28 10 13| 17 27| 21 21 20 24 13
Older people
Veryclose 8 |10 12 17 6 6 | 7 12 20 5 |12 5 6 9 6 5|11 5 8 10 7 7 9
Fairlyclose 28 |48 31 32 24 24|41 30 25 25|32 25 |27 28 29 31| 34 =21 40 29 24 26 27
TOTALCLOSE 36 58 43 49 30 30 48 42 45 30 44 30 43 37 35 36 45 26 48 39 31 33 36
Notveryclose 23 |23 25 28 24 29|22 23 30 30|22 24 |12 19 31 29| 22 25 14 24 25 23 27
Notcloseatal 19 | 5 21 15 31 33 |10 25 16 27|18 21 |11 16 25 23| 16 24 17 17 21 19 25
TOTALNOTCLOSE 42 28 46 43 55 62 32 48 46 57 40 45 23 35 56 52 38 49 31 41 46 42 52
Dontknow 21 |15 10 7 15 8 |20 10 10 13|17 24 |33 28 9 12| 17 26| 20 20 22 24 11
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Sample Size: 1693 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th April 2016

Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ° | ukip | other | con | Lab | 1 [ uKiP | Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands [}y | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1693 | 374[403] 100 207 | 132 [ 477 [396] 102 | 163 [ 819 874 | 196 | 725 | 416 [356] 965 | 728 | 203 | 562 364 408 | 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Businessmen and the City
Veryclose 55 |43 77 68 66 69| 45 74 65 69|62 49 | 40 49 68 61| 61 48 58 53 54 53 67
Fairlyclose 24 |40 14 27 18 21 |35 16 24 16|20 27 |29 22 22 26| 23 24 25 25 24 23 19
TOTALCLOSE 79 83 91 95 84 90 80 90 89 85 8 76 69 71 90 87 84 72 83 78 78 76 86
Notveryclose 2 | 4 2 o 3 o] 3 2 o 3] 3 2 4 3 2 1| 2 3 1 3 4 2 1
Notcloseatal 2 |1 1 1 3 2|1 1 2 3|2 2 o 2 2 1] 1 3 1 2 2 2 2
TOTALNOTCLOSE 4 5 3 1 6 2 4 3 2 6 5 4 4 5 4 2 3 6 2 5 6 4 3
Dontknow 17 |12 6 3 11 7 |16 7 8 8 |13 20 |28 23 7 10| 12 23 16 17 17 20 11
Rich people
Veryclose 64 |44 8 76 72 85 |47 83 77 78|69 59 |51 59 72 70| 68 58 61 62 63 61 77
Fairlyclose 16 |37 4 18 13 7 |32 8 13 8 |14 18 |18 15 17 17| 17 15 18 18 17 15 9
TOTALCLOSE 80 81 90 94 8 92 79 91 90 8 83 77 69 74 89 8 8 73 79 80 80 76 86
Notveryclose 2 |3 1 1 3 o] 3 1 o 3|2 2 1 2 2 2| 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
Notcloseatal 2 | 2 2 1 2 11 1 2 212 2 2 2 1 1] 1 2 1 1 2 2 2
TOTALNOTCLOSE 4 5 3 2 5 1 4 2 2 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 4
Dontknow 17 |14 7 3 10 7 |17 7 7 9|14 20 |29 23 7 10| 12 23 19 16 16 19 10
People in the North and in Scotland
Very close 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Fairlyclose 6 |15 2 6 6 3 |11 2 4 3| 5 7 10 4 7 7] 6 6 7 7 6 4 6
TOTALCLOSE 7 16 3 6 7 4 13 3 4 4 6 8 13 4 7 9 7 7 8 8 8 4 6
Notveryclose 28 |47 21 35 26 16 | 40 22 27 31|27 28 |26 25 28 34| 29 26 30 33 24 26 19
Notcloseatall 44 |18 68 52 50 71 |24 66 57 50| 49 39 | 30 43 53 42| 47 40 40 36 46 47 66
TOTALNOTCLOSE 72 65 89 87 76 87 64 8 84 8l 76 67 56 68 81 76 76 66 70 69 70 73 85
Dontknow 21 |19 8 7 17 9 |22 9 12 16|17 26 |31 28 11 14| 17 27| 22 23 22 23 9
People in the South
Very close 25 | 23 32 31 29 32 | 21 32 36 27 | 29 21 | 18 22 29 3o| 26 23 | 15 14 29 35 42
Fairlyclose 41 |53 45 50 34 50 | 49 44 41 41|43 39 | 36 37 48 44| 45 36 44 45 37 39 37
TOTALCLOSE 66 76 77 8L 63 82 70 76 77 68 72 60 54 59 77 74 71 59 59 59 66 74 79
Not very close 9 | 7 9 9 16 5 | 8 9 5 13| 9 9 | 8 9 8 11| 9 10 | 10 13 9 4 5
Not close atall 4 2 4 4 6 3 3 4 4 6 4 5 7 5 4 3 4 5 6 6 6 1 1
TOTALNOTCLOSE 13 9 13 13 22 8 11 13 9 19 13 14 15 14 12 14 13 15 16 19 15 5 6
Dontknow 21 |15 11 7 14 10|20 11 15 13|16 25 |31 28 10 12| 16 26| 25 21 20 21 14
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Sample Size: 1693 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th April 2016

Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® | ukip | other | con | Lab | P | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands I} o [ scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

1693 | 374]1403] 100 | 207 | 132 | 477 1396] 102 | 163 [ 819 | 874 | 196 | 725 | 416 |356] 965 | 728 203 562 364 408 156

% % % % % % % % % % % % %N N %N %N N N %N % % % %

Thinking about the Labour party, we'd like you to
say how close they are to the following groups in

society?
Immigrants
Veryclose 13 |17 11 8 27 6 |16 12 6 28| 16 10 9 9 18 15| 13 12 18 12 15 11 8
Fairlyclose 35 | 34 46 45 34 34 | 34 46 42 31| 37 32 37 30 41 35| 38 30 42 32 34 36 34
TOTALCLOSE 48 51 57 53 61 40 50 58 48 59 53 42 46 39 59 50 51 42 60 44 49 47 42
Notveryclose 22 |21 27 35 11 35|19 26 32 18|22 22 | 17 21 22 25| 23 20 14 24 19 20 33
Not close atall 6 7 4 2 9 11|16 4 5 6|7 6 4 6 7 71 5 7 2 6 7 6 9
TOTALNOTCLOSE 28 28 31 37 20 46 25 30 37 24 29 28 21 27 29 32 28 27 16 30 26 26 42
Don'tknow 25 |19 12 10 19 15| 25 13 15 18|18 31 | 33 33 12 18| 20 31| 24 25 26 27 16
Benefit claimants
Veryclose 20 |34 18 18 31 11 |31 19 15 30|22 19 | 19 14 26 27| 22 18 24 20 21 21 14
Fairlyclose 39 | 36 58 45 29 41 | 32 57 50 29 | 42 35 37 36 44 38| 43 33 43 37 39 39 38
TOTALCLOSE 59 70 76 63 60 52 63 76 65 59 64 54 5 50 70 65 65 51 67 57 60 60 52
Notveryclose 16 |12 14 26 21 26 | 13 14 20 24|15 16 | 11 15 20 17| 16 16 12 17 15 14 25
Not close atall 5 3 1 6 5 8 4 2 3 515 5 4 5 3 51| 3 6 2 5 5 4 10
TOTALNOTCLOSE 21 15 15 32 26 34 17 16 23 29 20 21 15 20 23 22 19 22 14 22 20 18 35
Don'tknow 21 |15 9 5 14 13|19 9 12 12|16 25 |29 29 8 13| 16 26 19 21 21 23 13
The working class
Veryclose 25 |23 45 28 17 20|21 41 26 18 |28 21 | 30 23 25 25| 28 20 26 24 25 26 22
Fairlyclose 39 | 46 42 45 34 45 | 42 43 52 32| 37 40 34 33 48 43| 43 33 42 38 38 39 40
TOTALCLOSE 64 69 87 73 51 65 63 8 78 50 65 61 64 56 73 68 71 53 68 62 63 65 62
Notveryclose 13 |13 5 21 23 20|14 7 8 26|14 11 5 12 15 14| 11 14 12 13 12 10 17
Not close atall 5 5 1 2 11 4 6 2 4 10| 6 4 3 6 5 6| 4 7 2 6 5 4 8
TOTALNOTCLOSE 18 18 6 23 34 24 20 9 12 36 20 15 8 18 20 20 15 21 14 19 17 14 25
Don'tknow 19 |13 7 4 14 10|18 7 10 13|15 22 | 28 26 7 12| 14 25 17 19 19 21 12
The trade unions
Veryclose 42 |56 47 36 46 41 |52 49 41 49|48 36 | 31 33 53 52| 47 35 47 42 44 38 41
Fairlyclose 28 |22 40 41 23 36 |22 35 42 24|28 29 (26 28 31 28| 29 28 22 29 25 33 32
TOTALCLOSE 70 78 87 77 69 77 74 8 83 73 76 65 57 61 84 80 76 63 69 71 69 71 73
Not very close 6 5 4 12 12 7 5 6 6 12 5 7 5 7 7 5 6 6 10 7 6 4 8
Not close atall 3 2 1 4 4 4 3 1 1 3| 3 2 2 4 1 3| 2 4 1 2 4 2 5
TOTAL NOT CLOSE 9 7 5 16 16 11 8 7 7 15 8 9 7 1 8 8 8 10 11 9 10 6 13
Don'tknow 21 |15 9 7 15 13|18 9 10 13|16 25 | 35 28 7 12| 16 27 20 21 21 23 14
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Sample Size: 1693 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th April 2016

Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | H® [ ukip [ other | con | Lab | ™ | uKkiP | Mae | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands T f v | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1693 [374[403] 100 [ 207 | 132 [ 477 [396] 102 | 163 [ 819 874 [ 196 [ 725 | 416 [356] 965 | 728 | 203 | 562 364 | 408 | 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The middle class
Verycose 3 |1 6 2 2 4|1 5 1 1] 4 2 4 2 3 2| 3 3 2 4 2 3 2
Fairlyclose 28 |13 49 42 25 39 | 13 46 37 24|30 26 |37 28 27 24| 30 25| 36 23 25 30 37
TOTALCLOSE 31 14 55 44 27 43 14 51 38 25 34 28 41 30 30 26 33 28 38 27 27 33 39
Notveryclose 38 |52 32 41 40 37| 47 36 42 44|38 38 | 22 32 47 47| 39 36| 35 40 40 36 33
Notcloseatal 11 [20 4 9 15 9 [19 5 8 16|12 9 6 8 14 13| 12 9 9 11 11 9 13
TOTALNOTCLOSE 49 72 36 50 55 46 66 41 50 60 50 47 28 40 61 60 51 45 44 51 51 45 46
Don'tknow 21 |14 10 6 17 12|20 9 12 15|17 26 |32 29 10 12| 17 28| 18 23 21 23 15
Women
Veryclose 7 |3 18 5 5 4|2 15 6 4|10 5 0 6 9 6| 8 6 8 6 8 7 6
Fairlyclose 35 |29 54 46 31 44 | 27 54 45 29|42 29 |40 33 38 35| 40 29| 45 32 32 36 39
TOTALCLOSE 42 32 72 51 36 48 29 69 51 33 52 34 50 39 47 41 48 35 53 38 40 43 45
Notveryclose 25 |37 16 33 30 26 |3 18 29 36|22 28 |11 22 32 33| 25 26| 18 28 25 26 27
Notcloseatal 7 [10 1 6 9 9 [10 1 4 11| 6 7 3 6 8 9| 6 7 6 7 9 4 8
TOTALNOTCLOSE 32 47 17 39 39 35 45 19 33 47 28 35 14 28 40 42 31 33 24 35 34 30 35
Don'tknow 26 |21 12 10 24 18|26 11 16 20|20 31 |36 34 14 17| 21 32| 23 27 26 27 20
People with families
Veryclose 10 | 4 25 9 7 9 |5 23 6 7|12 9 11 10 13 8| 11 9 10 9 11 11 7
Fairlyclose 43 |42 59 58 38 48 | 37 59 59 43|45 41 |47 40 46 44| 49 36 | 48 41 43 42 47
TOTALCLOSE 53 46 84 67 45 57 42 8 65 50 57 50 58 50 59 52 60 45 58 50 54 53 54
Notveryclose 19 |31 6 22 27 25|29 8 19 23|19 19 9 16 25 25| 18 21 16 22 16 18 24
Not close atall 5 6 1 6 10 4 7 1 4 12 6 5 2 5 5 8 5 6 6 6 7 2 7
TOTALNOTCLOSE 24 37 7 28 37 29 36 9 23 3 25 24 11 21 30 33 23 27 22 28 23 20 31
Dontknow 22 |17 10 5 18 14 |22 9 11 15|18 26 |31 20 10 15| 17 28| 19 22 22 25 15
Homeowners
Very close 2|1 6 0 1 3|1 5 0 1|3 2 |3 2 3 2| 2 2| 2 2 3 2 4
Fairlyclose 31 |16 59 31 21 41 |16 56 30 24|33 29 |37 32 30 25| 33 28| 33 27 33 32 33
TOTALCLOSE 33 17 65 31 22 44 17 61 30 25 36 31 40 34 33 27 3 30 35 29 36 34 37
Notveryclose 33 |47 22 51 41 31|42 25 52 39|34 32 |22 24 44 45| 35 31| 29 37 30 32 33
Notcloseatal 10 [19 1 12 17 7 [18 2 7 18|12 9 4 9 13 13| 11 10| 12 11 11 7 13
TOTALNOTCLOSE 43 66 23 63 58 38 60 27 59 57 46 41 26 33 57 58 46 41 41 48 41 39 46
Dontknow 24 |18 12 6 20 18 |23 12 11 18|19 28 |34 33 10 15| 19 30| 24 24 24 26 16
Older people
Veryclose 6 | 3 15 7 4 5| 3 14 3 a7 6 8 5 8 6| 7 5 6 5 7 7 6
Fairlyclose 36 |31 54 45 28 47 |27 51 41 33|40 31 |40 35 38 30| 39 31| 38 34 33 37 44
TOTALCLOSE 42 34 69 52 32 52 30 65 44 37 47 37 48 40 46 36 46 36 44 39 40 44 50
Notveryclose 26 |35 17 33 33 27 |3 20 3 34|25 28 |15 20 33 37| 28 25| 27 30 25 23 26
Notcloseatal 8 [12 3 7 15 6 [12 4 5 13|10 7 4 7 9 12 7 10 7 8 11 7 10
TOTALNOTCLOSE 34 47 20 40 48 33 47 24 43 47 35 35 19 27 42 49 35 35 34 38 36 30 36
Dontknow 24 |19 11 8 20 15| 24 11 13 16|19 28 |33 32 11 15| 19 30| 23 24 25 25 15
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Sample Size: 1693 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th April 2016

Headline Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | H® [ ukip [ other | con | Lab | ™ | uKkiP | Mae | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands T f v | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1693 | 374[403] 100 207 | 132 [ 477 [396] 102 | 163 [ 819 874 | 196 | 725 | 416 [356] 965 | 728 | 203 | 562 364 408 | 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Businessmen and the City
Veryclose 4 | 2 3 5 6 6 |3 4 3 6|5 4 3 4 5 4| a4 5 2 4 4 6 5
Fairlyclose 15 |10 18 21 20 22 |11 16 18 16| 15 14 | 17 14 16 14| 15 15 14 12 19 13 21
TOTALCLOSE 19 12 21 26 26 28 14 20 21 22 20 18 20 18 21 18 19 20 16 16 23 19 26
Notveryclose 38 |40 51 36 31 43 |3 47 40 36 |3 37 | 32 35 43 38| 40 34 47 40 29 37 37
Notcloseatall 22 |33 20 34 23 18 |29 23 29 25|25 19 | 15 17 28 30| 25 17 16 23 26 20 22
TOTALNOTCLOSE 60 73 71 70 54 61 65 70 69 61 63 5 47 52 71 68 65 51 63 63 55 57 59
Dontknow 21 |16 8 4 20 12|21 10 10 16|16 26 |33 30 9 13| 16 28 21 21 21 24 15
Rich people
Veryclose 4 | 2 3 6 6 5|13 3 3 7|4 4 4 5 5 3| 3 6 4 4 3 5 5
Fairlyclose 12 | 7 11 10 17 21| 8 10 16 18|11 13 | 14 11 12 11| 11 12 12 10 12 11 19
TOTALCLOSE 16 9 14 16 23 26 11 13 19 25 15 17 18 16 17 14 14 18 16 14 15 16 24
Notveryclose 34 |33 48 32 31 38|28 46 38 31|36 31 |31 34 38 30| 37 29 40 33 33 32 32
Notcloseatall 30 | 43 29 48 30 25|41 32 33 30|32 27 |19 21 37 45| 33 26 24 32 31 28 31
TOTALNOTCLOSE 64 76 77 80 61 63 69 78 71 61 68 5 50 55 75 75 70 55 64 65 64 60 63
Dontknow 21 |14 9 4 16 11|20 9 10 14|16 25 |32 29 8 12| 16 27 20 21 21 23 13
People in the North and in Scotland
Veryclose 14 |14 25 11 10 5 |15 23 10 9 |16 12 |17 14 13 13| 16 10 19 14 17 13 4
Fairlyclose 40 |42 55 51 38 37 | 40 52 50 40| 42 38 | 35 35 49 42| 44 35 42 41 37 40 41
TOTALCLOSE 54 56 80 62 48 42 55 75 60 49 58 50 52 49 62 55 60 45 61 55 54 53 45
Notveryclose 17 |20 9 28 19 29|17 12 26 22|17 16 |12 15 17 21| 17 16 14 16 15 18 24
Not close atall 7 7 2 5 12 14 8 4 2 10 8 6 3 6 7 10 6 8 2 6 7 6 19
TOTALNOTCLOSE 24 27 11 33 31 43 25 16 28 32 25 22 15 21 24 31 23 24 16 22 22 24 43
Dontknow 23 |16 9 5 20 14 |21 10 13 20|17 28 |33 30 12 15| 17 31| 23 23 25 24 13
People in the South
Very close 4 2 6 6 4 6 2 7 2 3 4 3 8 3 5 2 4 3 4 2 4 6 5
Fairlyclose 24 |16 43 29 19 28 |15 35 26 22|25 22 |31 23 23 21| 25 21 33 22 20 24 23
TOTALCLOSE 28 18 49 35 23 34 17 42 28 25 29 25 39 26 28 23 29 24 37 24 24 30 28
Notveryclose 34 |43 33 35 38 34|40 38 41 35|37 31 |22 29 42 41| 36 31 25 36 36 33 37
Notcloseatal 14 |21 7 19 18 15|20 8 13 22| 15 14 4 12 17 21| 14 14 13 14 14 13 18
TOTALNOTCLOSE 48 64 40 54 56 49 60 46 54 57 52 45 26 41 59 62 50 45 38 50 50 46 55
Dontknow 24 |18 12 11 21 16 |23 12 17 19|19 30 |3 33 13 15| 20 30| 24 26 25 25 17
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention and Vote
in May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age by Education

Men Over 65 198 159

Men 50-64 High education 44 44

Men 50-64 Mid education 98 95

Men 50-64 Low education 66 64

Men 25-50 High education 95 122

Men 25-50 Mid education 113 135

Men 25-50 Low education 61 102

Men Under 25 High education 17 15

Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 62 83
Women Over 65 197 196

Women 50-64 High education 40 41

Women 50-64 Mid education 110 107

Women 50-64 Low education 70 66

Women 25-50 High education 152 132

Women 25-50 Mid education 165 144

Women 25-50 Low education 96 90

Women Under 25 High education 20 17
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 89 81

Political Attention

Low (0-2) 177 322
Medium (3-7) 1103 1033

High (8-10) 413 339

Social Grade

AB 535 474

c1 493 491

Cc2 290 356

DE 375 372
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention and Vote
in May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Region by 2015 Vote

South Con 225 212
South Lab 96 83
South LD 53 46
South UKIP 67 64
South Oth 36 25
South DNV 117 132
London Con 44 52
London Lab 44 66
London LD 7 12
London UKIP 11 12
London Oth 13 8
London DNV 31 52
Midlands Con 95 88
Midlands Lab 72 66
Midlands LD 13 12
Midlands UKIP 34 32
Midlands Oth 13 8
Midlands DNV 54 73
North Con 96 90
North Lab 139 127
North LD 21 20
North UKIP 46 44
North Oth 18 14
North DNV 100 113
Scotland Con 18 19
Scotland Lab 28 30
Scotland LD 13 8
Scotland SNP 57 61
Scotland Oth & DNV 44 37
Wales Con 20 17
Wales Lab 22 24
Wales LD
Wales PC
Wales UKIP
Wales Oth & DNV 29 24

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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